
Meeting Date: 

DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

May 8, 2013 
Board Item: V -A-9 

Change Order No. 6 with HCP Constructors, Inc. for 
Conduit No. 302 

36-Inch Recycled Water Pipeline 
Contract 14024A 

f Action by Consent 0 Action 0 Information 

On June 5, 201 2, proposals were received for Conduit No. 302 - 36-Inch Recycled Water Pipeline Project. The project 
scope includes the construction of Conduit No. 302, approximately I 0,860 linear feet of 36-inch recycled water pipeline 
along 561

h Avenue from Chambers Road to Tower Road; and the relocation of Conduit No. 93, approximately 540 linear 
feet of 42-inch potable water pipeline under First Creek. 

Change Order No. 6 contains the following modifications to the contract as described below: 

A number of projects were lined up in a tight outage schedule, so when contaminated soils were found on the Conduit 
No. 74 project, the Conduit No. 93 project was delayed. Therefore, Conduit No. 93 was not avai lable for the planned 
February I, 20 13 outage and draining and the Contractor's dewatering system through First Creek was required to be kept 
in place and operational for an additional 54 days. An extension of the Contract Time for 54 days is warranted as a result 
of this Change Order. 

The total value of Change Order No. 6 is $ 110,838.20. 

The 20 13 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC I BC0046) includes funds for this project. 

Recommendation: 
It is recommended that the Board approve Change Order No.6 to Contract 14024A with HCP Constructors, Inc. for 
Conduit No. 302- 36-Inch Recycled Water Pipeline in the amount of$ 110,838.20. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): I BC0046 

• Budgeted Item 0 Unbudgeted Item 0 Funds transferred from another project: 
B d tl f, f u1ge norma wn 

20 13 Budget $ I ,324, 708.00 

Amount Requested This Item $ 110,838.20 
YTD Expenditures $ 576,546.00 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated $ 637,323.80 
Revised 20 13 Estimate $ I ,324,708.00 

20 13 Budget $ 0.00 

Approvals: Respectfully submitted, 

APRIL 29, 20 13 
Revised by CEO's Office 8119120 11 




